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Easy adjustment of sensing position

Even after mounting a sensor, you can adjust the sensor
easily.

Flexible height adjustment Flexible angle adjustment
Swivel: 360° revolution

150 mm 5.906 in  (Note)

approx.

Y

Note: The elevation angle is +20° for
MS-AJo-F (assembly for fiber).

Eight types of mounting stand enable installation of sensors,
fibers, and reflectors at any desired position

Mountable on vertical or horizontal plane

Mounting on horizontal plane

MS-AJ1(-0)

aluminum frame

Mounting on vertical plane
MS-AJ2(-0) S

Conveyor line

Mountable on

Note: Do not thread the fiber
cable into the pipe in
case of MS-AJo-F
(assembly for fiber).

MS-AJo (Basic assembly) MS-AJo-A (Lateral arm assembly)

A lateral arm is added to the
MS-AJo basic assembly.
Sensing is possible from
above an assembly line.

It is used to mount
CX-400/440, LS-400, EX-40
and EZ-10 series sensors,
and the RF-210 reflector.

MS-AJ1 MS-AJ2 MS-AJ1-A  MS-AJ2-A

MS-AJo-M (Assembly for reflector)

The MS-AJo basic assembly
is modified to mount a
reflector. It can be used for
RF-220 and RF-230 reflector.

o=

MS-AJ1-M  MS-AJ2-M

MS-AJc-F (Assembly for fiber)

The sensor mounting bracket
of MS-AJo-A is replaced with
a fiber mounting bracket. It can
be used with FD-L51, FD-L52,
FD-L53, FD-L54 and M3, M4
or M6 threaded head fiber.

o~
MS-AJ1-F  MS-AJ2-F



Universal Sensor Mounting Stand MS-AJ SERIES
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Il STRUCTURE

SENSORS
MS-AJ1, MS-AJ2, MS-AJ1-M, MS-AJ2-M MS-AJ1-A, MS-AJ2-A, MS-AJ1-F, MS-AJ2-F LASER
7777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777 SENSORS
1 |
\MS-AJ1 M / MS-AJ2-M (assembly MS-AJ1 -F / MS-AJ2-F(assembly for fiber) include parts oo
‘for reflector) include parts enclosed ! ‘enclosed by the dotted line in place of (5) sensor mountmg\ ELEC%IC
by the dotted line in place of ® : \bracket Bttt SENSORS
\ sensor mounting bracket. | : APALCOR’T%_
! ELECTRIC
! SENSORS
|
| AREA
| SENSORS
: SAFETY LIGHT
| CURTAINS/
SAFETY
! COMPONENTS
|
| PRESSURE /
| SENSORS
INDUCTIVE
PROXIMITY
SENSORS
PARTICULAR
SENSORS
1 1
The MS-AJ20 has a different | !
base. L. (!VI _.S -AJ2B) SVPLE
WIRE-SAVING
Note: The cable guide (® in the figure) is not included in the assembly for Note: Adjust the arm joint (D in the figure) by loosening the M4 (length UNTS
reflector (MS-AJo-M). 12 mm 0.472 in) hexagon-socket-head bolts (® in the figure) in WRESAVING
two places. This way you can adjust the arm joint more smoothly. SYSTENS
Type Assembly sets Components MEASURE-
MENT
MS-AJ1 | MS-AJ1-A |MS-AJ1-M | MS-AJ1-F | MS-AJS | MS-AJR | MS-AJ-R1| MS-AJD | MS-FD-1
by SENSORS
Model N MS-AJ2 | MS-AJ2-A | MS-AJ2-M | MS-AJ2-F |(Sensor ||[Reflector|(Reflector|(Fiber Fiber KIIS AJII mg'ﬁﬂg MS-AJG M?_\:nJP -
odel No. (Basic ) (Lalera\ arm) (Assemb\y ) (Assembly) mounting|||mounting ||| mounting|||mounting ||| mounting ( 'T Join ) Bace unit| (Cable guide) { Pi J STATIC
No. |Designation assembly |\assembly /| or reflector /| \for fiber /|\unit unit bracket /|lunit bracket /[\U"! (Base unit) (Pipe) CONTROL
(D |Base for horizontal mounting (Accessory for MS-AJ10) 1 1 1 1 - - - - - - 1 - - -
(2) |Base for vertical mounting (Accessory for MS-AJ20) 1 1 1 - - - - - - 1 - - LASER
® _|Am (Pipe) 1 2 1 2 - - - - - - - - 1 MARKERS
@ _|Attachment 1 1 1 1 1 1 - 1 - - - - -
(5) |Sensor mounting bracket 1 1 - - 1 - - - - - - - - PLC
(® |Cable guide 1 2 - 2 - - - - - - - - N
@_|Am joint - 1 - 1 - - - - - 1 - - S )

M4 (length 12 mm 0.472 in) hexagon- _ _ _ _ _ INTERFACES
socket-head bolt (Drilube applied product) 1 3 1 3 1 1 1 2 U EE——
® M4 (length 15 mm 0.591in) hexagon-socket- 1 1 1 1 - - - - 1 - - mﬁi‘évwfm

head bolt (Drilube applied product) SOLUTIONS

M4 (length 22 mm 0.866 in) — — — — — _ -
hexagon-socket-head bolt 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 FA

D M4 nut 3 5 3 5 2 2 - 2 - 2 1 - - COUPONENTS
D M4 spring washer 1 1 1 1 1 1 - 1 - - - - - acHNE
9 [M4 plain washer . 1 1 1 1 1 1 - 1 - - - VISION,
M3 (length 14 mm 0.551 in) screw with washers 2 2 _ — 2 — — _ — — - - — _—
for CX-400/440, LS-400 and EZ-10 series uv
: CURING

M3 (length 18 mm 0.709 in) screw with _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _

® washers for EQ-20 series (Note 2) 2 2 2 SYSTEMS
E Aucxiliary mounting plate for EQ-20 series (Note 2) 1 1 - - 1 - - - - - - - -
3 M3 (length 16 mm 0.630 in) screw with washers for EX-40 series 2 2 - 2 - - - - - -
Auxiliary mounting plate for EX-40 series 1 1 - - 1 - - - - - - - -
Reflector mounting bracket - - 1 - - 1 1 - - - - - -
20 {M3 (length 8 mm 0.315 in) screw with washers for RF-220 - - 2 - 2 2 - - - - - -
@) | M4 (length 8 mm 0.315 in) screw with washers for RF-230 - - 2 - - 2 2 - - - - - - Sene
2 _|Fiber mounting bracket - - - 1 - - - 1 1 - - - - gﬁgzﬁrer
Notes: 1) The numbers shown in the table above indicate the quantities of the respective parts. 2) The EQ-20 series were discontinued in December 2005. Sensor
q P P Controller
Other
Products

Il ORDER GUIDE

Individual components are also available as follows

Type Appearance Model No. ’:\e%%lgglr)fnzefrilggrr‘ Designation Appearance Model No.

Horizolntal MS-AJ1 Esl?sor mounting MS-AJS

Basic mounting type . -
CX-400/440 series Reflector mounting

assembly | Vertical MS-AJ2 LS series anit MS-AJR

mounting type | MS-AJ1 MS-AJ2 EQ-20 series (Note) ;

Reflector mounting

Horizontal MS-AJ1-A EX-40 series bracket MS-AJ-R1
Lateral arm | mounting type EZ-10 series Fiber mounting i
assembly | Vertical RF-210 (Reflector) unit MS-AJD

mounting type | MS-AJ1-A MS-AJ2-A | MS-AJ2-A Fiber mounting MS-FD-1

Horizontal

; MS-AJ1-M joi i -

Assembly | mounting type RF-220 (Reflector) DL U MS-AJL
for reflector | vertical RF-230 (Reflector) Base unit MS-AJ1B

mounting type | MS-AJ1-M Ms-AJ2-m | MS-AJ2-M (Horizontal mounfing type)

: Base unit

Horizo.ntal MS-AJ1-F FD:L51 (F!ber) (Vertical mounting type) MS-AJ2B

mounting type FD-L52 (Fiber)
fiecu ) FD-L53 (Fiber) Cable guide MS-AJG
for fiber Vertical MS-AJ2-F FD-L54 (Fiber)

mounting type | MS-AJ1-F MS-AJ2-F TAder Me%d%ftgpsd M6 threaded Arm (Pipe) MS-AJP

Note: The EQ-20 series were discontinued in December 2005.
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Il PRECAUTIONS FOR PROPER USE

Mounting

» To mount the universal sensor mounting stand on your
equipment, use M6 screws. The tightening torque should
be 2.0 Nm or less.

Mounting on horizontal plane

line

Adjustment
* Arm, attachme

and arm joint can be
adjusted as shown by the

arrows in the ri

loosening the M4 hexagon-
socket-head bolts.

« After the adjustment, the

M6 screws

o (?onveyor

M6 screws

nt, base

ght figure by

tightening torque of the M4
hexagon-socket-head bolts should be 1.2 Nm or less.

[l DIMENSIONS (Unit: mm in)

Mounting on vertical plane

M4 hexagon-socket-
head bolts

Threading cable into pipe

* When the sensor is mounted on MS-AJo (basic
assembly) or on MS-AJo-A (lateral arm assembly), the
sensor cable can be threaded through the pipe. However,
do not thread the fiber cable through the pipe when a
fiber head is mounted on MS-AJo-F (assembly for fiber).

<Incorrect>

<Correct>

Others

* Do not apply excessive force on any part of the universal
sensor mounting stand.

* When using this stand, take care that excessive vibration
is not applied to the sensor.

The CAD data can be downloaded from our website.
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MS-AJ

MS-AJ1 Basic assembly
178
18 "2 203400134 28 ,20
0.4657] 0472 mounting holes | 1-102{ 0767
20 0.787 - t2 9320126%420165 4
6 0.236 fi=|| <t [ 10079 elongated holes N
Cable guide A | + | 10039 AN \45
+—+ .
(POM) 33 25 20 1850 v
0.787 Iy i
1l 1.2:9 ovifL}_%t; TS 4‘50
20 1
Attachment 0787 0.039 420,165
(Nylon 6) M4 :iXEQOQ'
Sensor mounting bracket Ezﬁ ethea
(éj;g)) (Note) [Stainless steel (SUS304)]
(218) 10 20.394 pipe
(8.583) " [Stainless steel (SUS304)]
i Pl o
' HEE 8 & “/
445 i g
2 2 j A 0315 P :1
4 M ! 0.709
1 20 f
47047§7 Base
1.772 (PA)
B A . )
Two M3 (length 14 mm 0.551 in) screws with
(IS ,
12_8054 i kAd }& washers, two M3 (length 16 mm 0.630 in) screws
[ 32 with washers, two M3 (length 18 mm 0.709 in)
0 13% 4 72601 screws with washers, one auxiliary mounting plate

2-96.6 20.260 m

ounting holes for EQ-20 series and one

auxiliary mounting plate

for EX-40 series are attached.

Note: The dimensions in the brackets indicate the adjustable range of the

movable part.

MS-AJ2 Basic assembly
—  |=17.80.701 2
1.8__ 12 2-¢3.4 00.134 1902
0.465 0.472 mounting holes 4
200.787 —= {0079 2320126x420.165 057
60.236 {~|! elongated holes !
Cable guide Jel\ bt [l
Povy %
(POM) 3 25 20 T—1%.30
1.299 0.984 0787~ 415701
e e e—
T % 17
Attachment 0.787 0.039 4.20.165
(Nylon 6) M4 hexagon-
(147 Sensor mounting bracket ts)(;ﬁket—head
5.787) (Note) [Stainless steel (SUS304)]
(210) 210 00.394 pipe
(8.268) I [Stainless steel (SUS304)]
MM 2-26.6 0.260 &
MiFHiE-  mounting holes ]
36.5) _t i \
(1.437) 20 [aRA 5
v 0787 SN
P 52 | [\Base 245/t
1.260 (PA) 0.965
. 46 _.]|
1811 Two M3 (length 14 mm 0.551 in) screws with
*‘ 20 r washers, two M3 (length 16 mm 0.630 in) screws
' el with washers, two M3 (length 18 mm 0.709 in)
31 § é screws with washers, one auxiliary mounting plate
1220 ~+ T 9 for EQ-20 series and one auxiliary mounting plate
5 & for EX-40 series are attached.
0.591 0.315
Note: The dimensions in the brackets indicate the adjustable range of the
movable part.



[l DIMENSIONS (Unit: mm in)

Universal Sensor Mounting Stand MS-AJ SERIES

The CAD data can be downloaded from our website.

MS-AJ1 MS-AJ2

Assembly dimensions with
LS-400 series, EZ-10 series
(Mounting part only)

2320913
(EZ-10 : 24 0.945) |

11.8
0.465

20
0.787 ¢
0.236

[
[]

ii

Assembly dimensions with
(Mounting part only)

2-M3 (length 14 mm 0.551 in)
screws with washers

Center of sensing

‘ 20
t210.079 .
‘ 27|
U] 1 063,’

|
A

CX-400/440 series,

|-

17.6 0.693
(EZ-10: 18 0.709)
—~ 28

1.102

25.4 1.000
(E2-10:250984)

33
1.299

EX-40 series

»24.4
1.8 17
0.465 0.669
20 t2
0.787 t0.079 1.102 [0.787]
| Centerof | 27 |
0.236 ;sensing 106371

2-M3 (length 16 mm 0.630 in)
screws with washers

MS-AJ1-M

22
0465 {09

/5. i 45
5 5 LA
) 45

Auxiliary mounting
plate for EX-40 series

Assembly for reflector

M4 hexagon-

—

2-M4 socket-head bolt

0669 | 2-M3 -

~t21t0.

| o
oﬁj

‘;E

250984 401575 501969

Attachment
(Nylon 6)

Base
(PA)

2-96.6 ©0.260 mounting holes

Note: The dimensions in the brackets
movable part.

210 20.394 pipe
[Stainless steel (SUS304)]

Two M3 (length 8 mm 0.315 in)
screws with washers and two
M4 (length 8 mm 0.315 in)
screws with washers are
attached.

indicate the adjustable range of the

Basic assembly

Assembly dimensions with RF-210 (Reflector)
(Mounting part only)

248
. 0.976 5.4
0.42185 ‘ 0.724
et 2 318 ,20 _
0.787 g1, ‘ t0.079 ™ 1252 foe7
0.236 r‘\ Y
?—t ) * 45°
| 333 25 33 i
1.311 0.984 12*99 o) L
[J22*
2-M3 (length 0.165
14 mm 0.551 in)
screws with washers
MS-AJ2-M Assembly for reflector
18- $22 . M4 hexagon-
0.465 »%5547 2.M4 socket-head bolt
(669 2-M3 *H«tZt
. T =
e 2= ¥
25 40 50
0.984 1575 1.969
&
g ua RS i
Attachment J : 2
Nylon 6 28
(143.5) ( ) 1102 0.787
(5.650) (Note)
(gzg% 210 20.394 pipe
’ [Stainless steel (SUS304)]
AL ot
‘F g 2-96.6 00.260 ‘ 3
i mounting holes 1
(40) 4 LS
(1575)20 [R A
+ 0.787 GV
f .32 Base
1.4220 (PA)
1811
20 )
' 0.787 Two M3 (length 8 mm 0.315 in)

screws with washers and two M4
(length 8 mm 0.315 in) screws
with washers are attached.

15 8
0.591 0.315
Note: The dimensions in the brackets indicate the adjustable range of the
movable part.
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Universal Sensor Mounting Stand MS-AJ SERIES

[l DIMENSIONS (Unit: mm in)

The CAD data can be downloaded from our website.

MS-AJ1-M MS-AJ2-M

Assembly dimensions with RF-220 (Reflector)
(Mounting part only)

2-M3 (length 8 mm 0.315 in)

screws with washers

. 553
1.8 2 M4 h Ket
R l«_ 38 iexagon-socket-
0.465 1296 ] head bolt
0.787
‘\
50
1.969

MS-AJ1-A

2-M4 (length 8 mm 0.315 in)
screws with washers

Assembly for reflector

Assembly dimensions with RF-230 (Reflector)
(Mounting part only)

71.3
2.807

M4 hexagon-socket-
head bolt

16.5 210
06507 12B% 6.268
=702 (134)(5.276) (Note 1) —={ 33) 4 [ (16:5
60.236 0472 [~ : e 1) (1.299) {0.65
1 42 91000.39 pipe ,J:K
Cable guide 0165 /Sy U] (<E0
(POM)
} Sensor mounting bracket 33 1.299
< ([itain\ze)sssleel(SUSSM)] 2e.20
ote .
2-03.4 00134 Armioint,
218) (147) mounting holes  (Nylon 6)
5.787 )
(8.583) ((Note 1)) 210 20.394 pipe
2320126 x4.20.165 [Stainless steel (SUS304)
elongated holes
./ "’m—"‘ ;/Jg; -‘\
T G )‘{ W
45| i ‘
28 { Rlive H (1.752) loc | 20] o | 20
1.102 n
4
g ’0.27%7 (203.5) 1 f
0.3151«— 45 (8.012)
4 B
ase
255 4 [520Se (PA)
1.004 [SayjiaN
Py dnl
0304 1260

2-26.6 ©0.260 mounting holes’

Notes: 1) The dimensions in the brackets indicate the adjustable range of the movable part.
2) Refer to MS-AJ1 / MS-AJ2 (basic assembly) for the assembly diagram with the sensor mounting bracket, sensor or reflector.

MS-AJ2-A

210
8.268 ]
[«(134)(5.276)(Note1)»‘($3§3%) «fo_
42 ¢1000.3%pipe |
e 0-165 /[Stinless el (SUS304) S

‘ Sensor mounting bracket
[Stainless steel (SUS304)] °==-2%
(Note 2

203400134 Aot
mounting holes ~ (Nylon 6)
(5.787)

° (Note 1) /2320125 x 420165 210.20-394 pipe

elongated holes [Stainless steel (SUS304)]
o Aadip,
il I

‘2“ ‘,'33 sl ‘,?“1

(147)

245
0.965

2-96.6 ©0.260
mounting holes

15 8
0.591 0.315

Notes: 1) The dimensions in the brackets indicate the adjustable range of the movable part.
2) Refer to MS-AJ1 / MS-AJ2 (basic assembly) for the assembly diagram with the sensor mounting bracket, sensor or reflector.

Lateral arm assembly

Two M3 (length 14 mm 0.551 in) screws with
washers, two M3 (length 16 mm 0.630 in) screws
with washers, two M3 (length 18 mm 0.709 in)
screws with washers, one auxiliary mounting plate
for EQ-20 series and one auxiliary mounting plate
for EX-40 series are attached.

Lateral arm assembly

Two M3 (length 14 mm 0.551 in) screws with
washers, two M3 (length 16 mm 0.630 in) screws
with washers, two M3 (length 18 mm 0.709 in)
screws with washers, one auxiliary mounting plate
for EQ-20 series and one auxiliary mounting plate
for EX-40 series are attached.



[l DIMENSIONS (Unit: mm in)

Universal Sensor Mounting Stand MS-AJ SERIES

The CAD data can be downloaded from our website.

MS-AJ1-F

16.5

0.650
-
6 0.236

Cable guide
(POM) >

(218)
(8.583)

Assembly for fiber

210 ©0.394 pipe

82216?8
== (134)(5.276) (Note) —= (33) 0%

A

N/ [Stainless steel (SUS304)] ;7
T

210 0.394 pipe
[Stainless steel (SUS304)]

- - -\ 33
Flbgr mounting bracket oo X 1599
o [Stainless steel (SUS304)] 1|2 |

4-M3 x 0.5 0.020
mounting holes

°

Arm joint
(Nylon 6)

0.394

2-96.6 £0.260 mounting holes

Note: The dimensions in the brackets indicate the adjustable range of the
movable part.

MS-AJ2-F

16.5

Jles 28.45
- 1120

. 12
60.236

Cable guide ‘
(POM)

Assembly for fiber

210

0.472

8.268

(~— (134)(5.276) (Note) — (33) (0.650)

[Stainless steel (SUS304)] 17 5\ S/
|

210 20.394 pipe (129)

ThA)

or

nenkt
U#UI
olo

o

4-M3 x 0.50.020
mounting holes

Fiber mounting bracket *
[Stainless steel (SUS304)] +_alo.
Arm joint
(Nylon 6)

o
B

°

210 20.394 pipe
[Stainless steel (SUS304)] Y

11
20
i 0781
Ny [k
1220 i —

15 8
0.591 0.315

(208.5)

"2.96.6 00260 (8:209)

mounting holes

Note: The dimensions in the brackets indicate the adjustable range of the
movable part.

MS-AJ1-F MS-AJ2-F

Assembly for fiber

Fiber mounting bracket / MS-FD-1

M4 threaded head fiber mounting hole

M6 threaded head fiber mounting hole

2-M3 x 050,020 4-M3x0.50.020 R14 R0.551
- 320126, w42
0.276 2 20126 » ojes
S == 1
| — 13 e IR of 2 o
<97 0.866
8 H [ il [ ¥ $
60.236] 035 55+ 1 8 [[HIL]e 45
9 0.354-+ 0217 0315 0457\ 0.157 1
13.5 0,531+ 320426+ | ] 0512
o 5 =, =~ 94 00.157
[0.728 1378 g5 mounting hole

Material: Stainless steel (SUS304)

Assembly dimensions with FD-L51

(Mounting part only)

20, t2
0.787 t0.079

; e
415
1634 25 J
| 0984
¥
|16
0.630
2] .8
0.866 0.315

122
0.866

[
¥
57
059
450177

1
0.827

Assembly dimensions with FD-FM2

(Mounting part only)

—

t2
t0.079

33
1299 22
0.866

M6 x 0.75 0.030

N

A
T =/ e—— t 55
Opposing faces100.3%, 35 2 165
(45) ¥ thickness 2 0.079 1.378
(1.772) (28.5) SE— l
l (1.122)
L]
f
- 22 5 (10)
O.SE? 0.197 @3.5 (0.394)
- 02:93-255 20138 \Toothed lock washer 11 00.433

Note: The above diagram is in case of M6 threaded head fiber.
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